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their coverage of the game; any other use of this material is prohibited without the written permission of the National Football League.

Date: Sunday, 11/13/2005 Washington Redskins At Tampa Bay Buccaneers

Start Time: 4:15 PM EST
at Raymond James Stadium, Tampa Bay )

Game Day Weather

Game Weather: Partly Cloudy, Mild, 10% rain chance Temp: 81° F (27.2° C), Humidity: 48%, Wind: W 9 mph
Played Outdoor on Turf: Grass

Officials

Head Linesman: Derick Bowers (74)
Field Judge: Gary Cavaletto (60)

Umpire: Chad Brown (31)
Side Judge: Laird Hayes (125)

~ Referee: Bill Vinovich (52)
Line Judge: John Hussey (35)

Back Judge: Bill Schmitz (122) Replay Official: Howard Slavin () Video Operator:
Lineups
Washington Redskins Tampa Bay Buccaneers
Offense Defense Offense Defense
HB 45 M.Sellers RE 93 P.Daniels - WR 84 ).Galloway LE 94 G.Spires
LT 60 C.Samuels RT 95 ).Salave'a LT 69 A.Davis NT 95 C.Hovan
LG 66 D.Dockery LT 92 D.evans LG 72 D.Buenning DT 92 A.McFarland
C 61 C.Rabach LE 97 R.Wynn : C 76 l.Wade RE 97 S.Rice
RG 77 R.Thomas SLB 53 M.Washington : RG 79 S.Mahan SLB 56 R.Nece
RT 76 ).Jansen MLB 98 L.Marshalt RT 67 K.Walker MLB 53 S.Quarles
TE 88 R.Royal WLB 56 L.Arrington TE 88 A.Becht WLB 55 D.Brooks
WR 89 S.Moss : RCB 24 S.Springs { WR 19 LHilliard LCB 25 B.Kelly
QB 8 M.Brunell LCB 27 W.Harris . QB 2 C.Simms RCB 20 R.Barber
HB 47 C.Cooley SS 25 R.Clark RB 24 C.Williams SS 23 J.Phillips
RB 26 C.Portis FS 20 P.Prioleau : TE 81 A.Smith FS 26 W.Allen

Substitutions

P 4 D.Frost, K 10 J.Hall, CB 22 C.Rogers, FB 31 R.Cartwright, DB 32 !
A.Jimoh, S 41 M.Bowen, RB 46 L.Betts, LB 50 K.Campbell, LB 58
C.Clemons, LB 59 R.McCune, OL 64 L.Friedman, OL 67 RayBrown, LS
71 E.Albright, DL 73 R.Boschetti, WR 80 D.Patten, WR 83 ). Thrash,
WR 84 T.Jacobs, TE 85 B.Kozlowski, DL 90 N.Clemons, DL 94 A.Jones

Substitutions

K 3 M.Bryant, P 9 J.Bidwell, CB 21 J.Bolden, CB 27 T.Cox, RB 32
Pittman, RB 33 E.Graham, DB 39 K.Pearson, FB 40 M.Alstott, FB 43
Cook, CB 46 B.Adams, LB 51 B.Ruud, LB 58 M.Cooper, T 75
.Steussie, G 77 J.Terry, TE 83 D.Moore, TE 85 N.Lawrie, WR 86
.Shepherd, WR 89 M.Jones, DE 90 D.White, DT 91 J.Bradley, DT-DE
96 E.Wyms

Did Not Play
QB 11 P.Ramsey, LB 57 W.Holdman, OL 69 J.Molinaro

Did Not Play

! QB 12 L.McCown, OL 74 S.Jackson

Not Active
QB#3 17 ).Campbell, S 21 S.Taylor, S 23 O.Stoutmire, RB 30
N.Broughton, C 52 C.Raymer, TE 87 R.Johnson, DL 91 C.Killings, DT
96 C.Griffin

Field Goals (made ( } & missed)

Not Active

QB3RD 13 T.Rattay, S 28 D.Nicholson, S 34 D.Jackson, LB 54
W.Mallard, T 61 C.Colmer, DT 64 A.Bryant, WR 80 M.Clayton, WR 87
J.Russell

J.Hall (33) (40)

1 2 3 4 oT Total
VISITOR: Washington Redskins 3 10 15 7 0 35
HOME: Tampa Bay Buccaneers 7 14 7 8 0 36

Scoring Plays

Team Qtr Time Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info) Visitor Home
Buccane 1 7:16 M.Alstott 2 yd. run (M.Bryant kick) (6-47, 2:26) 0 7
Redskin 1 3:33 1.Hall 33 yd. Field Goal (8-55, 3:43) 3 7
Buccane 2 7:52 M.Alstott 1 yd. run (M.Bryant kick) (2-5, 0:42) 3 14
Redskin 2 7:36 L.Betts 94 yd. kickoff return (J.Hall kick) (0-0, 0:16) 10 14
Buccane 2 5:08 J.Galloway 24 yd. pass from C.Simms (M.Bryant kick) (5-67, 2:28) 10 21
Redskin 2 1:36 J.Hall 40 yd. Field Goal (10-53, 3:32) 13 21
Redskin 3 13:14 M.Sellers 7 yd. pass from M.Brunell (M.Brunell-C.Portis pass) (3-7, 1:30) 21 21
Redskin 3 5:19 L.Betts 17 yd. pass from M.Brunell (J.Hall kick) (9-73, 5:21) 28 21
Buccane 3 1:53 LHilliard 4 yd. pass from C.Simms (M.Bryant kick) (7-70, 3:26) 28 28
Redskin 4 8:19 C.Portis 8 yd. run (J.Hall kick) (16-76, 8:34) 35 28
Buccane 4 0:58 E.Shepherd 30 yd. pass from C.Simms (M.Alstott run) (5-54, 0:54) 35 36

Paid Attendance: 65,421 Time: 3:15



Washington Redskins vs Tampa Bay Buccaneers
11/13/2005 at Raymond James StzZium

Final Team Statistics

Visitor Home

Redsi’ns Buccaneers

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 23 19
By Rushing 11 4

By Passing 12 13

By Penalty 0 2
THIRD DOWN EFFICIZNCY 7-15-47% 4-9-44%
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY 1-2-50% 0-1-0%
TOTAL NET YARDS 389 340
"Total Offensive Plays (inc. times thrown passing) 70 56
Average gain per offensive play 56 6.1
NET YARDS RUSHING 185 61
Total Rushing Plays 33 27
Average gain per rushing play 56 2.3
Tackles for a loss-number and yards 4.9 2-5
NET YARDS PASSING . 204 279
Times thrown - yards lost attempting to pass 2-22 0-0
Gross yards passing 226 279
PASS ATTEMPTS-COMPLETIONS-HAD INTERCEPTED 35-23-2 29-15-0
Avg gain per pass play (inc.# throewn passing) 55 9.6
KICKOFFS Nurmber-In End Zone-Touchbacks 7-1-1 6-1-1
PUNTS Number and Average ’ 2-41.5 4-45.3
Had Blocked 0 0
FGs - PATs Had Blocked 0-0 0-0
Net Punting Average 39.5 39.5
TOTAL RETURN YARDAGE (Not Including iCickoffs) 3 38
No. and Yards Punt Returns 2-3 1-4

No. and Yards Kickoff Returns 5-170 6-121

No. and Yards Interception Returmns 0-0 2-34
PENALTIES Number ard Yards 6-41 2-15
FUMBLES Number and Lost 3-1 1-1
TOUCHDOWNS 4 5
Rushing 1 2
Passing 2 3
Kickoff Retumns 1 0
EXTRA POINTS Made-Attempts 4-4 5-5
Kicking Made-Attempts 33 4-4
Passing Made-Attempts 1-1 0-0
Rushing Made-Attempts 0-0 1-1
FIELD GOALS Made-Attempts 2-2 0-0
RED ZONE EFFICIENCY 3-4-75% 3-4-75%
GOAL TO GO EFFICIENZY 2-2-100% 3-4-75%
SAFETIES 0 0
FINAL SCORE 35 36
TIME OF POSSESSION 34:25 25:35



Washington Redskins vs Tampa Bay Buccaneers
11/13/2005 at Raymond James Stadium

Final Individual Statistics
Tampa Bay Buccaneers

Washington Redskins

RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD
C.Portis 23 144 6.3 31 1 M.Alstott 9 21 23 5 2
L.Betts 7 26 3.7 10 0 C.Williams 10 20 2.0 6 0
M.Brunell 3 15 5.0 11 0 M.Pittman 5 15 30 10 0
C.Simms 3 5 17 3 0
Total 33 185 5.6 31 1 Total 27 61 23 10 2
PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YDTD LG IN RT PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YDTD LGIN RT
M.Brunell 35 23 226 2/22 2 42 2 79.0 C.Simms 29 15 279 0/0 3 46 01198
Total 35 23 226 2/22 2 42 2 79.0 Total 29 15 279 0/0 3 46 01198
PASS RECEIVING NO YDS AVG LG TD PASS RECEIVING NO YDS AVG LG . TD
C.Cooley 6 66 11.0 24 0 J.Galloway 7 131 187 34 1
S.Moss 4 79 198 42 0 E.Shepherd 3 87 290 46 1
D.Patten 3 24 8.0 10 0 IHiliard 3 37 123 17 1
L.Betts 3 19 63 17 1 MAlstott 1 18 18.0 18 0
C.Portis 2 9 45 0 J.Cook 1 6 6.0 6 0
R.Royal 2 2 1.0 1 0
B.Kozlowski 1 18 18.0 18 0
M.Sellers 1 7 7.0 7 1
).Thrash 1 2 20 2 0
Total 23 226 98 42 2 Total 15 279 18,6 46 3
INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS AVG LG TD
J.Bolden 1 28 280 28 0
S.Rice 1 6 6.0 6 0
Total 0 0 00 0 0 Total 2 34 170 28 0
PUNTING NO YDS AVG NET 7B IN20 LG PUNTING NO YDS AVG NET TB IN20 LG
D.Frost 2 83 415 395 0 1 46 J.Bidwell 4 181 453 39.5 1 0 50
Total 2 83 415 395 0 1 46 Total 4 181 453 395 1 0 50
PUNT RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD .PUNT RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD
J.Thrash 1 3 3.0 1 3 0 M.Jones 1 4 4.0 1 4 0
S.Moss 1t 0 00 0 0o 0
[TOUCHBACK] 1 0 00 0 0 0
Returns 2 3 15 1 3 0 Returns 1 4 40 1 4 0
KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD
L.Betts 5 170 34.0 0 94 1 T.Cox 4 81 203 0 25 0
[TOUCHBACK] 1 0 00 0 0 0 E.Shepherd 2 40 20.0 0 26 0
[TOUCHBACK) 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
Retumns 5 170 340 0 94 1 Returns 6 121 20.2 0 26 0
Washington Redskins
FUMBLES FUM LOST OWN-REC YDS TD FORCED OPP-REC YDS TD OUT-BDS
M.Brunell 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S.Moss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D.Dockery 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J.Salave'a 0 0 0 0o 0 1 0 0 0 0
D.Evans 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Total 3 1 2 0 O 1 1 0 0 0
Tampa Bay Buccaneers
FUMBLES FUM LOST OWN-RECYDS TD FORCED OPP-REC YDS TD OUT-BDS
C.Williams 1 1 0 0 0° 0 0 0 0 0
S.Rice 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
D.White 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Total 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0



Washington Redskins vs Tampa Bay Buccaneers
11/13/2085 at Raymond James Stadivin

Ball Possession And Drive Chart

Washington Redskins

# Time Time Time Ko Ball Drive # Yds Yds Net ist Last How
Recd Lost Poss Oblained Began Play Gain Pen Yds Down Scrmv Given Up
1 15:00 13:20 1:40 Kic<off WAS 27 4 12 0 12 1 WAS 3¢ Punt
2 11:46 9:42 2:04 Punt WAS 30 4 33 0 33 1 TB37 Interception
3 7:16 3:33 3:43 Kickoff WAS 30 8 55 0 55 3 *TB15 Field Goal
4 1:44 12:39 4:05 Punt WAS 26 7 49 -5 44 3 TB30 Interception
5 9:51 8:34 1:17 Punt WAS 20 3 -15 0 -15 0  WAS 21 Fumble
6 7:52 7:36 0J:16 Kickoff ] 0 0 0 0 Touchdown
7 5:08 1:36 3:32 Kickoff WAS 25 10 53 0 53 3 TB22 Field Goal
8 14:44 13:14 1:30 Fumble T8 7 3 7 0 7 1 *TB7  Touchdown
9 10:40 5:19 5:21 Purt WAS 27 9 83 -10 73 3 *TB17 Touchdown
10 1:53 8:19 8:34 Kicloff WAS 24 16 76 0 76 7 *TB8  Touchdown
11 3:37 1:52 1:45 Downs WAS 12 3 9 0 9 0 WAS21 Punt
12 0:58 0:20 0:38 Kickoff WAS 20 5 26 0 26 1 WAS 44 Downs
(334) Average WAS 30
Tampa Bay Buccaneers
# Time Time Time How Ball Drive # Yds Yds Net ist Last Kow
Recd Lost [Poss Obtained Began Play Gain Pen Yds Down Screm Given Up
1 13:20 11:46 1:34 Punt TB 1S 3 3 0 3 0 TB18 Punt
2 9142 7:16 2:26 Interception WAS 47 6 47 0 47 3 *WAS2 Touchdown
3 333 1:44 1:49 Kickoff TB 24 3 3 0 3 0 TB27 Punt
4 12:39 9:51 2:48 Interception TB 36 5 26 0 26 1 WAS 38 Punt
5 8:34 7:52 0:42 Fumble WAS 5 2 5 0 S 1 *WAS1 Touchdown
6 7:36 5:08 2:28 Kickoff TB 33 5 52 15 67 3 WAS 24 Touchdown
7 1:36 0:00 1:36 Kickoff TB 24 3 11 0 11 1 TB25 Erd of Half
8 15:00 14:44 0:16 Kickoff T8 10 1 -4 0 -4 0 TBi0 Fumble
9 13:14 10:40 2:34 Kickoff TB 20 S 10 0 10 1 TB30 Punt
10 5:19 1:53 3:26 Kickoff TB 30 7 70 0 70 3 *WAS4 Tcuchdown
11 8:19 3:37 4:42 Kickoff TB 24 10 64 0 64 3 *WAS 12 Downs
12 1:52 0:58 0:54 Punt T8 46 5 54 0 54 3 WAS 30 Touchdown
13 0:20 0:00 0:20 Downs WAS 46 1 -1 0 -1 0  WAS 46 End of Game
(464) Average T8 36
* inside opponent’s 20
Time of Possession by Querter 1st Znd 3rd 4t OT  Total
Visitor Washington Redskins 9:11 7:26 8:44 9:04 34:25
Home Tampa Bay Buccaneers 5:49 7:34 6:16  5:55 25:35

Kickoff Drive No.-Start Avecrage Redskins: 5 - WAS 25 Buccaneers: 7 - TB 24



Washington Redskins vs Tampa Bay Buccaneers at Raymond James Stadium

Play By Play 1st Quarter 11/13/2005  Page 1

WAS wins toss, elects to Receive, and TB elects to defend the North goal.
M.Bryant kicks 64 yards from TB 30 to WAS 6. L.Betts to WAS 27 for 21 yards (B.Ruud).
Washington Redskins at 15:00, (1st play from scrimmage 14:18) ’
1-10-WAS 27 (14:18) C.Portis left tackle to WAS 37 for 10 yards (J.Phillips). Rl
1-10-WAS 37 (13:50) C.Portis right tackle to WAS 39 for 2 yards (S.Rice, C.Hovan).
2-8-WAS 39 (13:39) M.Brunell pass incomplete to D.Patten (J.Phillips).
3-8-WAS 39 (13:35) M.Brunell pass incomplete to S.Moss (R.Barber).
4-8-WAS 39  (13:29) D.Frost punts 46 yards to TB 15, Center-E.Albright, fair catch by M.Jones.
Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 13:20
1-10-TB 15 (13:20) C.Williams right tackle to TB 17 for 2 yards (P.Daniels).
2-8-TB 17 (12:44) C.Williams right end to TB 18 for 1 yard (R.Wynn).
3-7-TB 18 (12:04) C.Simms pass incomplete to 1. Hilliard.
4-7-TB 18 (11:59) J.Bidwell punts 50 yards to WAS 32, Center-D.Moore. S.Moss MUFFS catch, touched at WAS
32, and recovers at WAS 30. S.Moss to WAS 30 for no gain (B.Adams).
Washington Redskins at 11:46
1-10-WAS 30 (11:46) C.Portis up the middle to TB 39 for 31 yards (B.Kelly). R2
1-10-TB 39  (11:04) C.Portis left end to TB 42 for -3 yards (A McFarland).
2-13-TB42  (10:29) M.Brunell pass to C.Portis to TB 37 for 5 yards (D.Brooks).
3-8-TB 37 (9:52) M.Brunell pass intended for D.Patten INTERCEPTED by J.Bolden at TB 25. J.Bolden ran ob at
WAS 47 for 28 yards (L.Betts).
Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 9:42
1-10-WAS 47 (9:42) C.Simms pass to J.Galloway to WAS 42 for 5 yards (L.Arrington).

2.5-WAS 42 (9:10) M.Alstott left tackle to WAS 37 for 5 yards (P.Daniels). Rl
1-10-WAS 37 (8:28) C.Simms pass incomplete to A.Becht (P.Daniels).
2-10-WAS 37 (8:22) C.Simms pass to J.Galloway ran ob at WAS 3 for 34 yards (P.Prioleau). P2
1-3-WAS3  (7:59) M.Alstott up the middle to WAS 2 for 1 yard (L.Marshall, P.Prioleau).
2-2-WAS2  (7:22) M.Alstott up the middle for 2 yards, TOUCHDOWN. dives across line R3
M.Bryant extra point is GOOD, Center-D.Moore, Holder-J.Bidwell.
| WAS 0 TB 7, 6 plays, 47 yards, 2:26 drive, 7:44 elapsed J

M.Bryant kicks 56 yards from TB 30 to WAS 14. L.Betts to WAS 30 for 16 yards (K.Pearson).
Washington Redskins at 7:16, (1st play from scrimmage 7:11)
1-10-WAS 30 (7:11) M.Brunell pass to D.Patten to WAS 39 for 9 yards (R.Barber).

2-1-WAS 39 (6:44) C.Portis right end to 50 for 11 yards (J.Phillips). R3
1-10-50 (6:02) M.Brunell pass to C.Cooley ran ob at TB 34 for 16 yards (R.Barber). P4
1-10-TB 34  (5:37) M.Brunell pass to S.Moss ran ob at TB 12 for 22 yards (J.Phillips). Ps

1-10-TB 12 (5:03) C.Portis left tackle to TB 8 for 4 yards (S.Quarles, A McFarland).
2-6-TB 8 (4:24) M.Brunell pass incomplete to D.Patten.

3-6-TB 8 (4:18) M.Brunell sacked at TB 14 for -6 yards (S.Rice). FUMBLES (S.Rice), touched at TB 14,
recovered by WAS-D.Dockery at TB 15. D.Dockery to TB 15 for no gain (C.Hovan).

4-13-TB 15  (3:38) J.Hall 33 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-E.Albright, Holder-D.Frost.
h WAS 3 TB 7, 8 plays, 55 yards, 3:43 drive, 11:27 elapsed J
J.Hall kicks 67 yards from WAS 30 to TB 3. T.Cox to TB 24 for 21 yards (R.McCune).”
Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 3:33, (1st play from scrimmage 3:24)
1-10-TB 24  (3:24) C.Williams up the middle to TB 24 for no gain (L.Arrington).
2-10-TB24  (2:49) C.Simms up the middle to TB 27 for 3 yards (J.Salave'a; D.Evans).
Timeout #1 by TB at 02:06.
3-7-TB 27 (2:06) C.Simms pass incomplete to E.Shepherd.
4-7-TB 27 (2:01) J.Bidwell punts 50 yards to WAS 23, Center-D.Moore. J.Thrash to WAS 26 for 3 yards

(D.White).
Washington Redskins at 1:44
1-10-WAS 26 (1:44) C.Portis left tackle ran ob at WAS 45 for 19 yards (R.Barber). Ré6
1-10-WAS 45 (1:17) M.Brunell pass to D.Patten to 50 for 5 yards (R.Barber).
2-5-50 (:41) C.Portis up the middle to TB 42 for 8 yards (S.Rice, W.Allen). R7
END OF QUARTER Score Time First Downs Efficiencies
Quarter Summary === Poss R P X T 3Down 4Down
Washington Redskins 3 %11 5 2 0 7 0/3 0/0
Tampa Bay Buccaneers 7 549 2 1 0 3 072 0/0



Washington Redskins vs Tampa Bay Buccaneers at Raymond James Stadium

Play By Play 2nd Quarter 11/13/2005  Page 1

Washington Redskins continued.
1-10-TB 42  (15:00) M.Brunell pass to R.Royal to TB 41 for 1 yard (D.Brooks).
2-9-TB 41 (14:21) C.Portis right end to TB 25 for 16 yards (R.Barber). R8
1-10-TB 25  (13:38) L.Betts up the middle to TB 25 for no gain (G.Spires).
2-10-TB 25  (13:38) PENALTY on V/AS, lllegal Substitution, 5 yards, enforced at T3 25 - No Play.
2-15-TB 30  (12:50) (Shotgun) M.Brunell pass intended for S.Moss INTERCEPTED by S.Rice (J.Boldzn) at TB 30.
S.Rice to TB 36 for 6 yards (C.Cooley).

Tampa Bay Buccaneers =t 12:39
1-10-TB 36  (12:39) C.Williams right end to TB 38 for 2 yards (D.Evans).
2-8-TB 38 (12:03) C.Simms pass to . Hilliard to WAS 45 for 17 yards (R.Clark). P4
1-10-WAS 45 (11:20) C.Simms left end ran ob at WAS 42 for 3 yards (P.Daniels).
2-7-WAS42  (10:48) M.Alstott up the middle to WAS 38 for 4 yards (R.Wynn).
3-3-WAS 38  (10:05) C.Simms pass incomplete to J.Galloway.
4-3-WAS 38  (10:00) J.Bidwell punts 38 yards to end zone, Center-D.Moore, Touchback.
Washington Redskins at 9:51
1-10-WAS 20 (9:51) L.3etts left tackle to WAS 18 for -2 yards (W.Allen).
2-12-WAS 18 (9:17) L.3etts left guard to WAS 21 for 3 yards (A.McFarland).
3-9-WAS 21 (8:43) M.Brunell sacked at WAS 10 for -11 yards (S.Rice). FUMBLES (S.Rice), RECOVERED by TB-
D.White at WAS 5. D.White to WAS 5 for no gain (J.Jansen).
Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 8:34
1-5-WAS 5 (8:34) M. Alstott up the middle to WAS 1 for 4 yards (M.Washington).
2-1-WAS | (7:57) M.Alstott left tackle for 1 yard, TOUCHDOWN. RS
M.Bryant extra point is GOOD, Center-D.Moore, Holder-J.Bidwe!l.
l WAS 3 TB 14, 2 piays, 5 yards, 0:42 drive, 7:08 elapsed
M.Bryant kicks 64 yzrds from TB 30 to WAS 6. L.Betts for 94 yards, TOUCHDOWX.
Play Challenged by TB azd Upheld. (Timecut #2 by T3 at 07:36.)
Washington Redskins ot 7:52
J.Hall extra point is GOOD, Center-E.Albright, Holder-D.Frost.
I WAS 10 TB 14, 0 plays, 94 yards, 0:16 drive, 7:24 ctapsed J
J.Hall kicks 62 yards from WAS 30 to TB 8. T.Cox to TB 33 for 25 yards (R.McCune).
Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 7:36, (1st play from scrimmage 7:27)
1-10-TB 33 (7:27) C.Williams left tackle to TB 37 for 4 yards (R.Clark; W.Harris).
2-6-TB 37 (6:54) C.Simms pass to M.Alstott to WAS 45 for 18 yards (M.Washington, L.Marshall). P6
PENALTY on WAS-N.Clemons, Roughing the Passer, 15 yards, enforced at WAS 45. X7
1-10-WAS 30 (6:37) M.Alstott left end to WAS 28 for 2 yards (W.Harris).
2-8-WAS 28  (5:57) C.Williams left tackle to WAS 24 for 4 yards (M.Washington).
3-4-WAS 24 (5:16) C.Simms pass to J.Galloway for 24 yards, TOUCHDOWN. over the middle P8
M.Bryant extra point is GOOD, Center-D.Moore, Holder-J.Bidwell. .
| WAS 10 TB 21, S plays, 67 yards, 1 penalty, 2:28 drive, 9:52 elapsed
M.Bryant kicks 62 yards from TB 30 to WAS 8. L.Betts to WAS 25 for 17 yards (R.Nece).
Washington Redskins at 5:08, (1st play from scrimmage 5:04)
1-10-WAS 25 (5:04) C.Portis up the middle to WAS 26 for 1 yard (C.Hovan).
2-9-WAS 26  (4:27) M.Brunell pass to C.Cooley ran ob at WAS 33 for 7 yards (D.Brooks).

3-2-WAS 33 (4:03) M.Brunell pass to C.Cooley to WAS 42 for 9 yards (W.Allen; J.Bolden). Pg
1-10-WAS 42 (3:17) M.Brunell pass to B.Kozlowski to TB 40 for 18 yards (R.Nece). P10
1-10-TB 40  (2:40) M.Brunell pass ircomplete to B.Kozlowski.

2-10-TB 40 (2:34) M.Brunell pass to D.Patten to TB 30 for 10 yards (J.Bolden). P11

1-10-TB 30  (2:02) C.Portis left end to TB 29 for 1 yard (B.Kelly).
Two-Minute Waming
2-9-TB 29 (1:57) C.Portis up the middle to TB 22 for 7 yards (S.Quarles).
Timeout #1 by WAS at 01:45.
3-2-TB 22 (1:45) M.3runell pass incomplete to D.Patten (J.Bolden).
4-2-TB 22 (1:40) J.Hall 40 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-E.Albright, Holder-D.Frost.
| WAS 13 TB 21, 10 plays, 53 yards, 3:32 drive, 13:24 clapsed
J.Hall kicks 63 yards from WAS 30 to TB 7. T.Cox to TB 24 for 17 yards (A.Jimoh).
Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 1:36, (1st play from scrimmage 1:30)
1-10-TB24  (1:3C) M.Pittman left end to TB 24 for no gain (M.Washington).
2-10-TB 24  (:46) M.Pittman left end to TB 25 for 1 yard (J.Salave'a).
Timeout #2 by WAS at 00:40.
3-9-TB 25 (:40) M. Pittman up the middle to TB 35 for 10 yards (L.Marshall, C.Rogers). RS




Washington Redskins vs Tampa Bay Buccaneers at Raymond James Stadium

Play By Play 2nd Quarter 11/13/2005
END OF QUARTER Score Time First Downs Efficiencies
Poss R P X T 3Down 4Down

==== Quarter Summary
Washington Redskins
Tampa Bay Buccaneers

173 0/0

13 726 1 3 0
23 0/0

4
21 734 2 3 1 6

Page 2



Washington Redskins vs Tampa Bay Buccanzers
11/13/2005 at Raymond James Stzdium

First Half Summary
PZRIOD SCORES TIME OF POSSESSION
Redskins (Visitor) 310=13 Redskins 16:37
Buccaneers (Home) 7 14=21 Buccaneers 13:23_

Scoring Plays

Team Qtr Time Scoring Play Score
Visitor Home
Buccane 1 7:16 M.Alstott 2 yd. run (M.Bryant kick) (6-47, 2:26) 0 7
Redskin 1 3:33 J.Hall 33 yd. Field Goal (8-55, 3:43) 3 7
Buccane 2 7:52 M.Alstott 1 yd. run (M.Bryant kick) (2-5, 0:42) 3 14
Redskin 2 7:36 L.Betts 94 yd. kickoff return (J.Hall kick) (0-0, 0:16) 10 14
Buccane 2 5:08 J.Galloway 24 yd. pass from C.Simms (M.Bryant kick) (5-67, 2:28) 10 21
Redskin 2 1:36 J.Hall 40 yd. Field Goal (10-53, 3:32) 13 21
Redskins Buccaneers
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 11 9
First Downs Rushing-Passing-by Penalty 6-5-0 4-4-1
THIRD DOWN EFFICIEZNCY 1-6-17% 2-5-40%
TOTAL NET YARDS 138 147
Total Offensive Plays 34 27
NET YARDS RUSHING 108 49
NET YARDS PASSING 80 98
Gross Yards Passing 102 98
Times thrown-yards lost attempting to pass 2-22 0-0
Pass Attempts-Completions-Had Intercepted 17-10-2 9-5-0
Punts-Number and Average 7-4 3-46
Penalties-Numbzar and Yards 2-20 0-0
Fumbles-Number ard Lost 3-1 0-0
Red Zone Efficiency 0-1-0% 2-2-100%
Average Drive Start WAS 26 TB 40
Washington Redskins Tampa Bay Buccanears
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD
C.Portis 12 107 8.9 31 0 M.Alstott 7 19 27 5 2
L.Betts 3 1 03 3 0 C.williams 6 13 2.2 4 0
M.Pittman 3 11 37 10 0
C.Simms 2 6 3.0 3 0
Total ) 15 108 72 31 0 Total 18 49 27 10 2
PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YDTD LGIN RT PASSING ATT CMP YRS SK/YDTD LGIN RT
M.Brunell 17 10 102 2/22 0 22 2 36.5 C.Simms 9 5 98 0/0 1 34 01308
